Hydraulic Steering System
For Stern Drive
Manual for Owner, Installer
MS 250S TYPE
Seafirst
137, Tekeunobaelli-ro, Jillye-myeon,
Gimhae-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea
Tel : 82 55 338 1640 Fax : 82 55 338 1641

2
(4)
Order Guide
1. Packaged system
Model Description
NSH  030 or 025
Helm Pump
Front Mount Helm pump 30cc or 25cc
SOC 3214U1/U2
CYLINDER
Side Mount  cylinder.  When ordering, specify the engine model.
SF OIL 15
Hydraulic Oil
Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 3 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 06-SS-20
Hydraulic Hose
3/8” Hydraulic Hose  20 meter x 1pcs, including two reusable hose
couplings
Accessories
Included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-100 (Bleed tube, Funnel,  Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
1-1) MS 250S-U1
1-2) MS 250S-B1
1-3) Components included
Applicable Stern Drive
Remark
Maker Model
Mercruiser Mercruiser 1, Alpha, Bravo 1/2/3,
Power Assist Stern Drive
Volvo 280, 290, DP-S
BMW All
OMC Cobra, King Cobra
Yamaha All
Applicable Stern Drive
Remark
Maker Model
Mercruiser Alpha, Bravo 1/2/3,
Non-Power Assist Stern Drive
Volvo 280, 290, Diesel
(5)
1. HELM PUMP
1-1) : SPECIFICATION & FUNCTION
Installation – Helm Pump
Model
Displacement
Lock valve Steering Wheel
cc / rev cu.in / rev
NSH 025 25 1.52
Built-in
Min Dia 350mm
NSH 030 30 1.83 Min Dia 350mm
• Maximum durability
• 3 ball bearings supporting the rotar, which  make the helm pump be used for heavy duty use.
• SS 304 shaft
• At factory, the  two ports  on the rear are blocked tightly with black plugs while the two ports are blocked
loosely with red plugs  for an easy  open to connect  hydraulic hose fittings.